504354820 05/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4401511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS P MCCORMICK	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICENINE INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	11033 SE 27TH PL	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8555803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)890-3672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4258903672

Email: ice9industries@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN FAITH
Address Line 1: 11033 SE 27TH PL

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN FAITH
SIGNATURE:	/Dean Faith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170424_Patent Assignment_8555803#page1.tif

PATENT 504354820 REEL: 042268 FRAME: 0318

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Thomas P. McCormick**, a resident of Shoreline, WA ("Assignor"), has acquired and owns utility patent No. 8,555,803, relating to systems, methods, and devices for monitoring the status of a dishwashing machine (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ICENINE INDUSTRIES LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignee and TN Enterprises LLC dated April 24, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an agreement with TN Enterprises LLC to transfer and assign the Patent to a third party, such as Assignee, if provided for in an asset purchase agreement between TN Enterprises LLC and the third party;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents or instruments as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this 24th day of April, 2017.

Thomas P McCormick

Dean Faith, Member and Manager,

IceNine Industries LLC

PATENT REEL: 042268 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 05/05/2017